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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government provides grant-in-aid to voluntary organizations for developing solar

energy parks; and

(b) if so, the quantum of grant-in-aid provided to voluntary organizations under this head during the financial year 2018-19 till December 2022, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) & (b) As per the scheme for ‘Development of Solar Parks and Ultra Mega Solar Power

Projects,’ private entrepreneurs are eligible for setting up of Solar Parks. However, no proposal has been received from any voluntary organizations, so far and therefore, no grant-in-aid has been provided to them.
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